
State of California 
 

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD 
Official Ruling 

of the 
Board of Stewards 

 
Del Mar Thoroughbred Club 

(Association) 
 
 

September 8, 2010 
 

 

DMTD # 93 
 
 
Pony Rider Jose Guerrero is fined four hundred dollars ($400.00) for violation of California Horse  
 
Racing Board rule 1481 (Occupational License and Fees-training without a valid license). 
 
 

 
 

 
*Rule # 1532 – Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within 
seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the 
person upon whom the fine is imposed shall be suspended. 
 
LIC: 287702-03/2011 
Case # 10HP091 

 
 

  
                                                                                               BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

                                    OF STEWARDS 
 
                      ____________________   
                      C. Scott Chaney 
  
                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                      Tom Ward 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                      Kim Sawyer  
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